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Connecticut Office of

Early Childhood

DIVISION OF LICENSING

450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552
Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org

CHILD CARE CENTER/GROUP CHILD CARE HOME

INVESTIGATION
Program License Date of
Namge Number DCCC.70463 Inspection 04/29/2024
BRIGHTPATH - MANCHESTER Expiration Time of
Date 12/31/2026 Inspection 12:13PM
Address 1455 TOLLAND TPKE Telephone (860) 288-4207 | [o® 211
D d Under Th
MANCHESTER CT  06042-1765 | iours | W 7 Capacity | 9
#Children # Under 3 # Staff Summer
Present 92 Present 49 Present 18 Care Open
Purpose of Name of . "
Investigation Case 2024-344 Inspector ValeciaWilliams
program’s vthivierge@brightpathkids.com pspector’s valeciawilliams@ct.gov
SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS
VIOLATION [ Statute - . Description: o
Regulation 19a-79-4a(c)(4)(D) 021b-Supervision

Failed to ensure the supervision of children at all times while indoors when staff 1eft a child alone and unsupervised in a classroom for
approximately 3 minutes. Staff was transitioning onto the outdoors playground with three other children when she left child unattended.

Staff did not adhere to the program'’s written supervision policy. Program was not in compliance with this regulation.

VIOLATION Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
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VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS: Statute -

ot Substantiated | Regulation 1192 7%-38(D)(7) & /or 19a-79-42(3)] Description: 43 Annual Staff Training

There was insufficient evidence to support that program had not provided annual training/orientation to staff on the program's policies and
procedures. Program was in compliance with the regulation.

STATUS: Statute -

ot Substntiated | Regulation 1192 7%-42(@(@) Description: o1 pisciplinary Actions

There was insufficient evidence to support that program was not in compliance with this regulation. OEC observed the disciplinary actions
for the staff. Program is in compliance with this regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
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STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

YES/NO: Yes WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT?

DISCUSSIONS

Discussion with directors about program's consultants to ensure that OEC has the current information on the program's consultants.

(Printed Name)

(Printed Name)

COMMENTS
NOTE: Only the regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.
DATE ;- .
WM CORRECTIONS W
(Signature of OEC Representative) (Signature of OEC Representative) DUEBY: (Signature of Person in Charge)
Virginia Thivierge- Director and Katrina Meli-
ValeciaWilliams 05/13/2024 9 9

Assistant director
(Printed Name)




